In accordance with IFRS 1, an entity’s estimates under IFRS at the date of transitionto IFRS must be consistent with
estimates made for the same date under previousGAAP, unless there is objective evidence that those estimates were
in error. The Company’s IFRS estimates as of May 1, 2010 are consistent with its CanadianGAAP estimates for the
same date.

d) Reclassification within Equity Section

As at May 1, 2010 the GAAP “contributed surplus” account was reclassified to “share-based payment reserve” as
terminologies differ under IFRS.

NORTH ARROW MINERALS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
APRIL 30, 2012
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

31

17. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING  STANDARDS - continued

d) Reclassification within Equity Section – continued

 The May 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

  May 1, 2010

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash  $ 1,126,124 $ - $ 1,126,124
Receivables   2,021  -  2,021
Prepaid expenses   25,014  -  25,014

   1,153,159   1,153,159

Equipment   2,264  -  2,264

Exploration and evaluation assets1   2,207,651  (56,537)  2,151,114

  $ 3,363,074 $ (56,537) $ 3,306,537

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued

liabilities

$ 115,227 $ - $ 115,227

Due to related parties   76,610  -  76,610

   191,837  -  191,837

SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY

   Capital stock3   8,755,602  978,667   9,734,269
Share-based payment reserve2   607,963  66,680  674,643
Deficit   (6,192,328)   (1,101,884)   (7,294,212)

3,171,237  (56,537)   3,114,700

  $ 3,363,074 $ (56,537) $ 3,306,537

NORTH ARROW MINERALS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
APRIL 30, 2012
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

32

17. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING  STANDARDS - continued

 The May 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP Mineral Property Schedule has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

  May 1, 2010

Canadian GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
IFRS

Gold and Base Metal Properties, NWT,
Yukon  and Nunavut
   Exploration costs  $   31,523 $ (26,078) $   5,445

 Acquisition costs   352,982  -  352,982
 Geological and assays   1,449  -  1,449
 Office and salaries   20,948   (11,924)   9,024

   406,902   (38,002)   368,900

Lithium Properties, NWT and Nunavut
 Exploration costs   702,769  -  702,769

 Acquisition costs   71,888  -   71,888
 Geological and assays   18,909  -   18,909
 Office and salaries   62,402   -   62,402

   855,968   -   855,968
Lithium Properties, USA
 Exploration costs   336,900  (4,054)   332,846
 Acquisition costs   212,505  (9,059)   203,446
 Geological and assays   13,015  -   13,015

 Office and salaries   94,223   (5,422)   88,801

   656,643   (18,535)   638,108
Diamond Properties, NWT and Nunavut
 Exploration costs   39,238  -  39,238
 Acquisition costs   14,326  -  14,326

 Geological and assays   146,928  -  146,928
 Office and salaries   87,646   -   87,646

   288,138   -   288,138

TOTAL  $   2,207,651 $ (56,537) $   2,151,114

NORTH ARROW MINERALS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
APRIL 30, 2012
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

33

17. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING  STANDARDS - continued

 The April 30, 2011 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

  April 30, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash   $ 671,960 $ - $ 671,960
Receivables   132,785  -  132,785
Prepaid expenses   32,267  -  32,267

   837,012  -  837,012

Equipment   1,585  -  1,585

Exploration and evaluation assets 1   857,897  (38,002)  819,895

  $ 1,696,494 $ (38,002) $ 1,658,492

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 59,947 $ - $ 59,947

Due to related parties   69,498  -  69,498

   129,445  -  129,445

SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY

Capital stock3   9,765,706  1,181,730  10,947,436
Share-based payment reserve2   702,933  33,456 736,389
Deficit   (8,901,590)  (1,253,188) (10,154,778)

   1,567,049  (38,002)  1,529,047

  $ 1,696,494 $ (38,002) $ 1,658,492

NORTH ARROW MINERALS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
APRIL 30, 2012
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

34

17. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING  STANDARDS - continued

 The April30, 2011 Canadian GAAP Mineral Property Schedule has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

  April30, 2011

Canadian GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
IFRS

Gold and Base Metal Properties, NWT,
Yukon and Nunavut
   Exploration costs  $ 49,072 $ (26,078) $   22,994

 Acquisition costs   136,283  -  136,283
 Geological and assays   6,561  -  6,561
 Office and salaries   32,413   (11,924)   20,489

   224,329   (38,002)   186,327

Lithium Property, Nunavut
 Exploration costs   39,708  -   39,708

 Acquisition costs   14,666  -   14,666
 Geological and assays   11,464  -   11,464
 Office and salaries   9,973   -   9,973

   75,811   -   75,811
Diamond Properties, NWT and Nunavut
 Exploration costs   252,487  -  252,487
 Acquisition costs   22,364  -  22,364

 Geological and assays   153,264  -  153,264
 Office and salaries   129,642   -   129,642

   557,757   -   557,757

TOTAL  $ 857,897 $ (38,002) $ 819,895

NORTH ARROW MINERALS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
APRIL 30, 2012
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

35

17. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING  STANDARDS - continued

 The Canadian GAAP statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the year ending April 30, 2011 has been reconciled to

IFRS as follows:

 Year Ended April 30, 2011

 Canadian

GAAP

 Effect of
transition to

IFRS

IFRS

Expenses

Advertising, promotion and travel  $ 172,638 $ - $ 172,638
Consulting   176,333  -  176,333
Depreciation   679  -  679
Office, miscellaneous and rent   86,052  -  86,052
Professional fees   79,968  -  79,968
Property investigation costs1   -  20,784  20,784
Regulatory and filing fees   17,736  -  17,736
Salaries and benefits   177,166  -  177,166
Share-based compensation2   121,270  (33,224)  88,046

Loss before other items   (831,842)  12,440  (819,402)

Other items

Interest income   6,810 - 6,810
Write-off of exploration and evaluation
assets1

(2,087,293) 39,319 (2,047,974)

Future income tax recovery3   203,063  (203,063)  -

Loss and comprehensive loss for the year  $ (2,709,262) $ (151,304) $ (2,860,566)

NORTH ARROW MINERALS INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
APRIL 30, 2012
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

36

17. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING  STANDARDS - continued

 The Canadian GAAP statement of cash flows for the year ending April 30, 2011 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Canadian

 GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS

IFRS

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
 Loss for the year $   (2,709,262) $   (151,304) $(2,860,566)
 Items not involving cash:
  Depreciation   679 -   679
   Share-based compensation   121,270 (33,224)   88,046
   Future income tax recovery   (203,063)   203,063 -
   Write-off of exploration and evaluation assets   2,087,293 (39,319)   2,047,974

 Changes in non-cash working capital items:
  Increase in receivables   (50,852) -   (50,852)
  Increase in prepaid expenses   (7,253)   (7,253)
  Increase in accounts payable and accrued liabilities   3,774 -   3,774

Decrease in due to related parties   (216)   -   (216)

 Net cash used in operating activities   (757,630)   (20,784)   (778,414)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
   Expenditures on exploration and evaluation assets, net   (873,401)   20,784   (852,617)

 Net cash used in investing activities   (873,401)   20,784   (852,617)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
 Proceeds from issuance of capital stock   1,220,650 -   1,220,650
   Share issue costs   (43,783)   -   (43,783)

 Net cash provided by financing activities   1,176,867   -   1,176,867

Change in cash during the year   (454,164)  -   (454,164)

Cash, beginning of year   1,126,124   -   1,126,124

Cash, end of year $   671,960 $   - $   671,960

Cash paid during the year for interest $   - $   - $   -

Cash paid during the year for income taxes $   -   $   - $   -